# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | LIEN           |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| CHEETAH USA CORP | 07/17/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Pate Pierce & Baird P.C. |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 175 South Main Street    |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 1250               |  |
| City:             | Salt Lake City           |  |
| State/Country:    | UTAH                     |  |
| Postal Code:      | 84111                    |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7306482 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)530-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

801-530-0330 Phone:

Email: docket@patepierce.com Correspondent Name: Pate Pierce & Baird 175 South Main Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1250

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3250-2-1-5-1     |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Gary D.E. Pierce |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3250-2-1-5-1 Atty Lien#page1.tif

**REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0461** 

**PATENT** 500595922

# ATTORNEY'S LIEN AND NOTICE OF INTEREST

PATE PIERCE & BAIRD, P.C. (hereinafter "PP&B"), having a principal business address at 175 South Main Street, Suite 1250, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, hereby gives notice of its interest in any and all interest claimed by CHEETAH USA CORP (hereinafter "CHEETAH") in the following:

U.S. Patent No. 7,306,482, entitled "ELECTRICAL CONNECTION BOX," which issued on December 11, 2007 to Brent L. Kidman.

As of June 24, 2008, PP&B is owed the sum of \$47,715.74 in legal fees and costs associated with services rendered on behalf of CHEETAH as their counsel of record in the above-referenced issued patent. PP&B claims a lien on CHEETAH USA CORP's interest in the above-referenced issued patent, in the amount of \$47,715.74, plus accruing interest at a rate of 18% per annum, collection costs and attorney's fees, less any payments thereon.

DATED this 12th day of July 2008.

PATE PIERCE & BAIRD

Gary/D.E/Pierce

STATE OF UTAH

:ss.

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of July 2008, by Gary D.E. Pierce.

Notary Public
REA J. BETENSON
215 South State Street
Parkside Tower, Suite 550
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
My Commission Expires
January 8, 2009
State of Utah

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at Salt Lake County, Utah

mmission Expires

RECORDED: 07/17/2008

Z:\Al.L CLJE:\TS\3250 Cheetah (Quixemble)\3250 Attorney Liens\3250-2-1-5-1 attorneys lien 080716.wpd

PATENT

REEL: 021253 FRAME: 0462